
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

2314/029957-0003 
7166324.1 a06/20/14 -1- 

ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

NICOLE MAROKO, an individual, and 
GIL MAROKO, an individual, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

vs. 
 
GUTZY GEAR, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company; INDUSTRIAL 
WEBBING CORP., a Florida 
corporation, and DOES 1 through 10, 
inclusive, 
 

Defendants. 
 

Case No. 3:14-cv-01664-NC 
 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER OF 
DISMISSAL 

 
 
 
 
 

 

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION of all remaining parties, it is hereby 

ordered that the above-captioned action is dismissed pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1).  All 

parties to bear their own costs and fees. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  June 17, 2014   
United States District Court Judge 

 

20

U
N

IT
E
D

ST
ATES DISTRICT

C
O

U
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

E
R

N
DISTRICT OF

C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

I
A

Judge Nathanael M. Cousins 

GRAN
TED

Maroko et al v. Gutzy Gear, LLC et al Doc. 15

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2014cv01664/276448/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2014cv01664/276448/15/
http://dockets.justia.com/

