1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	NICOLE MAROKO, an individual, and GIL MAROKO, an individual,	Case No. 3:14-cv-01664-NC
12	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] ORDER OF DISMISSAL
13	VS.	DISMISSAL
14	GUTZY GEAR, LLC, a Delaware	
15	WEBBING CORP., a Florida	
16	corporation, and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,	
17	Defendants.	
18		
19	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION O	of all remaining parties, it is hereby
20	ordered that the above-captioned action is	dismissed pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1). All
21 22	parties to bear their own costs and fees.	NTES DISTRICT
22	IT IS SO ORDERED. 20	SSI COL
23 24	Dated: June $17, 2014$	GRANTED Jidge
24		GRANIZ July
26		Z IN Cousins Z
27		Z Judge Nathanael M. Cousins
28		
Rutan & Tucker, LLP		ORDER OF DISTRICT OF
attorneys at law	2314/029957-0003 7166324.1 a06/20/14 -	1-
		Dockets.Justia.co